

Repy' 'ic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF UBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CENTRAL OFFICE Manila

FOR : ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 7, 2023 of **Regional Director ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO – DPWH Regional Office III**, endorsing the request of **District Engineer RODERICK A. ANDAL, Aurora District Engineering Office** for the approval of **Modification** of the project under the FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project	Description		
UACS No.	3002201015090	00			
Project ID:	P00741006LZ				
Multi-Purpose E Services Construction of Court), Dinadia	nd Special Support Pro Buildings/ Facilities to Multi-purpose Buildin wan Elementary Scho aria Aurora, Aurora	support Social	Multi-Purpose Buil Services Construction of M	Special Support Progr Idings/ Facilities to sup ulti-purpose Building (entary School, Brgy. E ora	pport Social
Type of Work / Physical Target	Unit Cost ('000)	Allocation (`000)	Type of Work / Physical Target	Unit Cost ('000)	Estimated Cost (`000)
CW-1- Construction of Multi Purpose Building 1.00 unit	₽ 4,900.00 /unit	₽ 4,900.00	CW-1- Construction of Multi Purpose Building 1.00 unit	₽ 4,900.00 /unit	₽ 4,900.00
EAO	-	₽ 100.00	EAO		₽ 100.00
LHO	Total			Total	

 Change in location since the project location is actually located in Brgy. Dianawan, Maria Aurora, Aurora. Also, there's no such Barangay as Brgy. Dinadiawan in the municipality of Maria Aurora, Aurora.

Attached are the following supporting documents.

Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, and Detailed Engineering Design Construction of Multi-purpose Building (Covered Court), Dianawan Elementary School, Brgy. Dianawan, Maria Aurora, Aurora - P00741007LZ page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary's consideration and approval.

. MOLANO, JR.

ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR. Assistant Secretary for Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

CABRAL, Ph.D MARIA CATA CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

2.6 BCL/RRB Project ID: P00741007LZ